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CLERK OF THE COURT 

1 SANDRA L. STEWART 
Attorney at Law 
Nevada Bar No. 6834 

3 
	140 Rancho Maria Street 

Las Vegas. Nevada 89148 
4 
	

(702) 363-4656 

5 Attorney for THOMAS WILLIAM RANDOLPH 

6 

7 

	

8 
	

DISTRICT COURT 

	

9 
	

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

10 

11 STATE OF NEVADA, 	 DISTRICT COURT NO.: - 09C250966 

Plaintiff, 	 GRAND JURY NO.: 	- 08AGJO85X 

	

13 
	V. 	

SUPREME COURT NO.: - 73825 
THOMAS WILLIAM RANDOLPH, 

	

14 
	

ORDER APPOINTING APPELLATE 

	

15 
	

Defendant. 
	 COUNSEL IN CAPITAL CASE 

16 

17 

18 
The district court having determined that THOMAS WILLIAM RANDOLPH has not 

	

19 	
waived his right to appeal from his judgment of conviction within 30 days after rendition of the 

	

20 
	

judgment (pursuant to NRS 177.055(1), that he is indigent, and good cause appearing therefor. 

	

21 	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AS FOLLOWS: 

	

22 	1. 	SANDRA L. STEWART, Esq. be, and hereby is, appointed as counsel to 

represent THOMAS WILLIAM RANDOLPH at the appellate level before the Nevada Supreme 

	

24 	Court; 

	

25 
	

2. 	The entire court file/record shall be copied and provided to Ms. Stewart. including 

	

26 	portions of the record which have been sealed; and 

	

-77 	3. 	The following transcripts not already filed with the district court and transmitted as 

	

")8 	part of the record on appeal, shall be immediately prepared, filed with the district court. and 
1 

Case Number: 09C250966 



1 
	

transmitted to the Nevada Supreme Court as required by court rules: 

Hon. Stefany Miley 

Hon. Stefany Miley 

Hon. Stefany Miley 

Hon. Stefany Miley 

Hon. Stefany Miley 

Hon. Stefany Miley 

Hon. Stefan): Miley 

	

03-30-09 
	

Dalyne Easley (CR) 

	

05-13-09 
	

Dalyne Easley (CR) 

	

10-12-12 
	

Maria Garibay (CR) 

	

10-25-12 
	

Maria Garibay (CR) 

	

11-26-12 
	

Maria Garibay (CR) 

	

12-05-12 
	

Sandra Pruchnic (CR) 

	

06-27-17 	Maria Garibay (CR) 

Dated this 29th day of April, 2018. 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 Hon. STEFANY MILEY 
Judge. Eighth Judicial District Court 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 
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26 

77 

28 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

2  I hereby certify that on August 8, 2017, a copy of the foregoing ORDER 

APPOINTING APPELLATE COUNSEL IN A CAPITAL CASE was served as follows: 

BY ELECTRONIC FILING TO 

CLARN COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY 
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY 
200 LEWIS AVENUE, THIRD FLOOR 
LAS VEGAS, NV 89155 

BY MAILING 

THOMAS RANDOLPH, IM NO. 1183344 
FlIGH DESERT STATE PRISON 

10 POST OFFICE BOX 650 
INDIAN SPRINGS, NV 89070 

SANDRA L. STEWART 

16 

7 1 
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